
 

 

BANOFFEE 7" LAYER CAKE 

 
Ingredients : Fresh banana (17%) , Bv cream cheese [MILK] (Modified 
tapioca starch,permeate,Guar Gum,Microbial Remnet,Preservative 
(Potassium sorbate),Cheese Base [MILK],Skimmed Milk [MILK],Cream 
[MILK],Salt,Stabiliser Blend (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum),Bacterial 
Starter Culture) , Mascarpone cheese [MILK] (Cream [MILK],Milk 
[MILK],Acidity Regulator (Citric acid)) , Caster sugar , Condensed caramel 
[MILK] (Whole Milk [MILK],Sugar) , Eggs [EGG] , Sunflower oil or 
rapeseed oil , Gluten free plain flour 
(Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-
Calciumphosphate),Sugar) , Gluten free self raising flour 
(Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono Calcium 
Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)) , Banana chips 
(2%) (Bananas,Coconut Oil,Natural flavour,Cane Sugar) , Vegan flora 
butter (Water,Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin),Natural Flavours,Filtered 
Water,Fava Bean Preparation,Coconut Oil,Colour(carotenes),Sunflower 
Oil,rapeseed oil) , Oat flour [OATS] (Gluten Free Oats) , Light brown 
sugar (Sugar,Cane molasses,Inverted Sugar Syrup) , Sodium bicarbonate , 
Vanilla essence (Water,Propylene Glycol,Colour (Plain 
Caramel),Flavouring) , Natural vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla Powder) , Ground 
cinnamon (Ground Cassia) , Dairy free coconut milk (Water,Coconut 
milk,Grape Juice Concentrate,Raising agent (Calcium Phosphate),sucrose 
ester,fatty acid,Sea Salt,Colour(carotenes),Vitamin D2,Vitamin B12) , 
Salt , Stabiliser: xanthan gum  
 
Suitable for vegetarians  
 
For allergens please see ingredients in bold. 
 
Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame 
and Sulphites.  
 

 

 
Total Weight : 1450 g℮ 

 
Nutritionals

  Total Per item Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj) 20276 1398 
Energy (KCal) 4885 337 
Fat (g) 279 19 
of which Saturates (g) 127 9 
Carbohydrate (g) 532 37 
of which Sugars (g) 386 27 
Protein (g) 52.32 3.61 
Fibre (g) 6.87 0.47 
Salt (g) 5.56 0.38 

 




